
All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

Filters

11 RAK11013-7048 125-6438 Kawasaki Element-Air Filter 1

11 R108-3811 108-3811 Element - Air Cleaner 1

Hoses

50 R106-5317 106-5317 Hose - Fuel 1

Gauges and Controls

60 R150229 82-2190 Switch - Operator Presence 1

61 R92-6282 62-6282,
92-6282 Switch - Kill - Seat 1

62 R83-0020 83-0020 Switch - Key 6 Lead 1

62 R343060

218-412,
32-8380,
33-2010,
62-7770,
63-8360,
94-2618

Ignition - Key Set/2 1

63 R99-7430 99-7430 Relay - 30 Amp 1

64 R218-578 218-578,
95-2438 Fuse - 10 Amp 1

65 R150812

109102,
109355,
150812,
218-581

Fuse - 15 Amp 1

66 R150813 109101 Fuse - 20 Amp 1

Other Parts Available

70 R110-5727 110-5727 Throttle Control Assy 1

71 R115-2753 115-2753 Choke Control 1

72 R2412-72 2412-72 Clip-Closed, Insul 1

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

73 R400106
321-3,
513315,
908002P

Bolt - Hex HD 1/4-20 x 5/8 1

74 R3256-22

24-9-BD,
3-1032,
3256-1,
3256-22,
93-0954,
93-0989

Washer - Flat 1/4 Yellow 6

75 R301504

2296-42,
301504,
32127-24,
32128-33,
32146-17,
3296-16,
3296-42,
3296-42 ,
915661P

Locknut - ESNA 1/4-20 6

76 R99-7420 100-8493,
99-7420 Plug-Hole 1

77 R107069 107069 Clip - 1/4-20 U Nut 4

78 R3254-6

01-166-0010,
01-166-0280,
01-166-0610,
3253-5,
3254-18,
3254-6,
3290-223,
48-9370

Washer - Lock 3/8 1

79 R3219-3

01-188-0624,
215-50,
22-13-BJD,
22-13-BJKD,
3219-3

Nut - 3/8-24 1

80 R107-4543 107-4543 Clamp 2

81 R151379 33114-060,
42-9510 Bolt - Hx HD 8-1.25 x 65mm 2

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

82 R453009

01-166-0400,
24-10-BD,
24-9-AD,
32-9650,
3256-2,
3256-23,
3256-3,
3256-67,
3290-217,
3556-3,
4-2390,
7-0152

Washer - Flat 5/16 SAE 2

83 R94-4548 94-4548 Rubber Bumper 2

84 RP1471-1

01-150-1400,
20-5-AD,
30-8880,
321-6,
321-6 ,
3222-2,
513320,
Mar-97

Bolt - Hex HD 1/4-20 x 1 2

85 R100-6435 100-6435,
56-7720 Post - Battery - Stainless 2

86 R100-6434 100-6434 Rod - Battery 1

87 R322-3

01-150-1420,
01-178-0506,
20-24-AD,
20-24-AGD,
322-3,
48-9270,
513339,
908017P

Bolt - Hex HD 5/16-18 x 3/4 2

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

88 R443106

01-188-0518,
22-12-AJD,
32111-4,
3217-4,
3217-6,
3218-2,
513295,
513412,
915112P,
915978,
915979

Nut - 5/16-18 Y/Zinc Plated 2

89 R101344 101344,
322-8 Bolt - Hex HD 5/16-18 x 1-3/4 2

90 R104-8300
104-8300,
104-8300 ,
119-4041

Locknut - 5/16-18 Flanged Y/Zinc 2

91 R3296-51 3296-51,
3296-81 Nut - Nylon Lock 3/4-10 Gr 8 2

92 R108-9957 108-9957 Washer - Belleville 6

93 R254-106 254-106 Tapered Bearing Cone 4

94 R69-2980 69-2980 Seal 2

95 R106-9888 106-9888 Washer-Flat 1

96 R256-257 256-257,
256-295 Nyliner Bushing 2

97 R240-14 240-14,
92-5979 Bumper - Rubber 1

98 R5-3934 5-3934 Bolt - Steering Caster Fork 2

99 R74-3730 217-96,
74-3730 Spacer 4

100 R253-111 253-108,
253-111 Seal 4

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

101 R254-78

01-102-0060,
01-102-0130,
1-633585,
254-78,
32-7790,
32-9580,
93-4813

Tapered Bearing Cone 4

102 R254-79

01-103-0060,
01-103-0130,
1-633584,
252-106,
254-79,
32-7800,
32-9590

Cup - Bearing 4

Tech Note: Use R254-79M installation mandrel to properly install race.:

103 R3296-67 3296-67 Locknut - 3/4-16 Heavy Jam RH Thread 2

104 R302-5

21-6010,
302-11,
302-37,
302-47,
302-5,
302-57,
302-58,
302-6,
31-0300,
32-9660,
60-0800,
62-3880,
92-4181

Fitting - Grease 2

105 R232-27 232-27,
232-31 Stem - Valve w/ Cap 4

106 R233-42

1-603175,
120-9752,
233-42,
233-47

Knob 1

107 R3229-34 3229-34 Bolt- Carriage 10 2

108 R3296-2
32127-10,
3296-2,
9157404

Nut - #10 Lock 2

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

109 R104-7201 104-7201 Locknut - 1/4-20 ESNA Flanged 4

110 R116-0027 116-0027 Damper Control 2

111 R109-8107 109-8107 Pump Linkage Rear Assembly 2

112 R1-323245 1-323245 Spring - Compression 4

113 R1-633152 1-633152 Balljoint - LH 2

114 R1-543017 1-543017 Balljoint - RH 2

115 R3219-2

01-188-0524,
22-12-BJKD,
3219-2,
915720

Nut - 5/16-24 Zinc 4

117 R115-1794 115-1794 Bolt - Hx HD Fl 5/16-18 x 1 1/2 2

118 R116-0039 116-0039 Lever - Motion Control - RH 1

119 R116-0040 116-0040 Lever - Motion Control - LH 1

120 R109-6590 109-6590 LH Steering Handle Assy 1

121 R109-5668 109-5668 Grip - Control Lever - Foam 1

122 R1-633268 1-633268 Grip - Lever - Foam 1

123 R132-4724 116-3467,
132-4724 Pin - Spring Anchor 1

124 R400264

01-150-0180,
01-178-0610,
20-48-AD,
20-48-AGD,
32-9160,
3224-3,
323-29,
323-7,
400264,
908035P

Bolt - Hex HD 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 4

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit



All original equipment manufacturers names and part numbers are used for identification purposes only, and we
are in no way implying that our products are original equipment parts. Prices subject to change without notice.

Item
No

R&R
Part No.

OEM
Part No. Description

Qty
Req

Order
Quantity

125 R104-8301

104-8301,
104-9301,
109-6658,
133-7570

Locknut - 3/8-16 Nylon Flanged 4

126 R453017

01-166-0050,
01-166-0240,
01-166-0800,
24-13-AD,
24-14-AD,
32-8110,
3256-26,
3256-6,
453017,
69-8980,
87-7270

Washer - Flat 1/2 2

127 R443818

01-191-0813,
3218-18,
3218-5,
3248-18

Nut - 1/2-13 Hex Jam Zinc 2

Replaces Toro Sand Pro 2040Z Parts
Traction Unit
Traction Unit


